FORM PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DOCKET NO. 4828-006 103152	2246			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
<ol> <li>Te-Hsin HUANG</li> <li>Chao-Huang WU</li> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>         ☐ Assignment         ☐ Merger         ☐ Change of Name         ☐ Other</li> </ol>	Name: CHUNGHWA PICTURE TUBES, LTD.  Street Address: 1127 Hopin Rd.  City: Padeh City  State: Taoyuan  Zip:  Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.			
Execution Date: December 1, 2005  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 1, 2005				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one			
Name: GENUS LAW GROUP, LLC (LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER, LLP) Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Credit Card payment form enclosed  8. Deposit account number: 07-1337			
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.  Cameron H. Tousi, 43,197  Name of Person, Registration No.  December 29, 2005  Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:  CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

01/06/2006 DBYRNE 11319735 01 FC:8021

Docket No.: 4828-006

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	consideration paid to the under Chunghwa Picture Tubes., Lt 1127 Hopin Rd., Padeh City, Tohereinafter ASSIGNEE), the	aoyuan,Taiwan,R.O.C. receipt of which is hereby acknowle igns and transfers to ASSIGNEE th	SIGNOR) by  edged, the undersigned
(Title of Invention)	Panel Transfer Appara	tus	
(*If the assignment is being filed after	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:		
the filing of the	filed on	, Serial No	·
application, this section must be completed)	(Genus Law Group, LLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)		
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.		
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.		
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.		
	IN WITNESS WHEREO signature(s).	F, the undersigned inventor(s)	has (have) affixed his/her/their
(Signatures)	Huang Te Usin	Te-Hsin,Huang (TYPE NAME)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(ITPE NAME)	
	Wu Chao - Hvan q (SIGNATURE)	Chao-Huang,Wu (TYPE NAME)	Dec. 1, 2005 . (DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED			

**RECORDED: 12/29/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017423 FRAME: 0785